

Investment Manager: Groww Asset Management Ltd (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd) (CIN- U65991HR2008PLC095063) Registered Office: Plot No. 422, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurgaon, Haryana- 122016 Tel: (0124) - 6681199

Notice cum addendum no. 38/2023

Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information of Groww Mutual Fund

Notice cum addendum is hereby given that Mr. Mirav Desai ceases to be an Equity Dealer, Key Managerial Personnel of Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund) with effect from October 09, 2023.

The SAI of Groww Mutual Fund (GMF) shall be amended suitably to reflect the changes as stated above.

This notice cum addendum forms an integral part SAI of GMF, all other terms and conditions remaining unchanged.

As per the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their email id and mobile number with us to support paper less communications.

For Groww Asset Management Ltd (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited)

(Investment Manager to Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund)

Sd/-

Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 23, 2023

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.